Sangamon County Department of Public Health

ANIMAL CONTROL AND ADOPTION CENTER

FEES EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2024

Adoption Fee Dog
Adoption Fee Cat

Impound Fee — 15t Offense*
Impound Fee — 2" Offense*

Impound Fee — 3" + Offense*
*does not include boarding fees

Euthanasia Fee Cat

Euthanasia Fee Dog (under 20 Ibs)
Euthanasia Fee Dog (21 — 40 Ibs)
Euthanasia Fee Dog (over 40 Ibs)
Disposal Fee

Unaltered
One Year under 1 year of age
One Year over 1 year of age
Licensed Kennel
Three Year under 1 year of age
Three Year over 1 year of age
Licensed Kennel

*Registration fees should be paid through your veterinarian when vaccinations are administered.

www.scdph.org

$75.00
$50.00

$50.00
$150.00
$500.00

$52.00
$52.00
$55.00
$58.00
$50.00

Owner Relinquishment Fee (Vetted)

$54.00

Owner Relinquishment Fee (Not Vetted) $102.00

Boarding Impounded Animal — 1 Day
Boarding Impounded Animal — 2 Days
Boarding Impounded Animal - 3 Days
Boarding Impounded Animal - 4 Days
Boarding Impounded Animal -5 Days
Boarding Impounded Animal — 6 Days
Boarding Impounded Animal — 7 Days
Boarding Impound Animal — each addl
Clinical Board — per day

Microchip Fee

Rabies Vaccination Fee
Free of Rabies Exam Fee
Pet Carrier Fee

Public Safety Fee

NSF Return Check Fee

Registration Fees*

$18.00
$38.00
$24.00
$45.00
$95.00
$60.00

Altered
One Year any age
Three Year any age

Main Campus: 2833 South Grand Avenue East | Springfield, IL 62703-2175 | (217) 535-3100
Animal Control & Adoption Center: 2100 Shale Street | Springfield, IL 62703-5634 | (217) 535-3065

$14.00
$35.00
$67.00
$115.00
$187.00
$295.00
$457.00
$162.00
$14.00

$31.00
$18.00
$21.00

$5.00
$25.00
$25.00

$18.00
$45.00


http://www.scdph.org/

