

## **Sangamon County Department of Public Health**

## ANIMAL CONTROL AND ADOPTION CENTER

## FEES EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2024

<b>Adoption Fee Dog</b>	\$75.00	Owner Relinquishment Fee (Vetted)	\$54.00
Adoption Fee Cat	\$50.00	<b>Owner Relinquishment Fee (Not Vetted)</b>	\$102.00
•			
Impound Fee – 1st Offense*	\$50.00	Boarding Impounded Animal – 1 Day	\$14.00
Impound Fee – 2 <sup>nd</sup> Offense*	\$150.00	<b>Boarding Impounded Animal – 2 Days</b>	\$35.00
Impound Fee – 3 <sup>rd</sup> + Offense*	\$500.00	<b>Boarding Impounded Animal - 3 Days</b>	\$67.00
*does not include boarding fees		<b>Boarding Impounded Animal - 4 Days</b>	\$115.00
		<b>Boarding Impounded Animal - 5 Days</b>	\$187.00
		<b>Boarding Impounded Animal – 6 Days</b>	\$295.00
		<b>Boarding Impounded Animal – 7 Days</b>	\$457.00
		Boarding Impound Animal – each addl	\$162.00
		Clinical Board – per day	\$14.00
<b>Euthanasia Fee Cat</b>	\$52.00	Microchip Fee	\$31.00
<b>Euthanasia Fee Dog (under 20 lbs)</b>	\$52.00	<b>Rabies Vaccination Fee</b>	\$18.00
Euthanasia Fee Dog (21 – 40 lbs)	\$55.00	Free of Rabies Exam Fee	\$21.00
<b>Euthanasia Fee Dog (over 40 lbs)</b>	\$58.00	Pet Carrier Fee	\$5.00
Disposal Fee	\$50.00	Public Safety Fee	\$25.00
		NSF Return Check Fee	\$25.00
Registration Fees*			
Unaltered		Altered	
One Year under 1 year of age	\$18.00	One Year any age	\$18.00
One Year over 1 year of age	\$38.00	Three Year any age	\$45.00
Licensed Kennel	\$24.00		
Three Year under 1 year of age	\$45.00		
Three Year over 1 year of age	\$95.00		
Licensed Kennel	\$60.00		
*Registration fees should be paid through your veterinarian when vaccinations are administered.			